

**TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN  
COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER**

**RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT  
TO ASPHALT PAVING CORPORATION FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF  
WEYMOUTH ROAD SECTION II**

**R-53-12**

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey awarded on August 23, 2011 a certain contract for Reconstruction of Weymouth Road Section II to Asphalt Paving Corporation for an original contract price not to exceed \$127,009.66; and

**WHEREAS**, due to the desire to utilize all available funding, changes have been made to extend the limits of the work a certain change order has been issued which would increase the overall contract price by \$21,829.42 and this extension of contract limits falls within the limits specified in the NJDOT agreement.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, in the County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, that Change Order 1 increasing the contract price by \$21,829.42 to the contract awarded to Asphalt Paving Corporation for work to be performed on Weymouth Road Section II be hereby approved; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the total new contract price for the work to be performed is \$148,839.08.

Adopted at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin held on February 28, 2012.

ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN

\_\_\_\_\_  
CAROLYN K. TOY, CLERK

\_\_\_\_\_  
JOSEPH C. PETSCH, MAYOR

**CERTIFICATION**

I, Carolyn K. Toy, Clerk of the Township of Franklin, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting held on February 28, 2012.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Carolyn K. Toy, Clerk